
Part B: Summary of 2022 tax return (supplementary section) items for a resident individual

Item Amount Tax return label

Capital gains tax information - Additional information for item 18

Amount

(gross amount)Capital gains - Discounted method 

Capital gains - Other method
Total current year capital gains

*To work out your foreign income tax offset (FITO) entitlement, see 20 Foreign source income and foreign assets or property or the Guide to

foreign tax offset rules 2022.

Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions 

Franked distribution from trusts

Share of franking credits from franked dividends

Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest, dividends and unit trust distributions 

Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding capital gains) 

Net capital gain

Total current year capital gains

CFC Income

Assessable foreign source income

Other net foreign source income

Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company

Foreign income tax offset *
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123670015066

$14.44 13U

$10.79 13C

$3.70 13Q

$0.00 13R

$0.00 13A

$0.00 18A

$0.00 18H

$0.00 19K

$1.28 20E

$1.28 20M

$0.00 20F

$0.00 20O

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Part C: Components of attribution Cash distributions  

Tax paid or 

franking credit 

gross up

Attributable amount

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Amount

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Amount

Amount

Australian Income

Interest (subject to non - resident withholding tax)
Interest (not subject to non - resident withholding tax)
Dividends - unfranked amount declared to be CFI
Dividends - unfranked amount not declared to be CFI
Other assessable Australian income (Other)
Other assessable Australian income (NCMI)
Other assessable Australian income (Excluded from NCMI)
Other assessable Australian income (CBMI)
Non-primary production income

Dividends - Franked amount (Franked distributions)

Capital Gains

Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (Other)
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (NCMI)
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (Excluded from NCMI)
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (CBMI)
Capital gains - Discounted method NTAP
Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method
Capital gains – Other method TAP (Other)
Capital gains – Other method TAP (NCMI)
Capital gains – Other method TAP (Excluded from NCMI)
Capital gains – Other method TAP (CBMI)
Capital gains - Other method NTAP
Taxable foreign capital gains - Other method
Net capital gains

AMIT CGT gross up amount
Other capital gains distribution
Total current year capital gains

Foreign Income

Other net foreign source income
Assessable foreign source income

Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company
CFC income
Total foreign income

Non-assessable Amounts

Net exempt income

Non-assessable non-exempt amount

Other non-attributable amounts

Total Non-Assessable amounts

Gross Cash Distribution

Less: TFN amounts withheld

Less: Non-resident tax withheld on interest and dividends
Less: Non-resident tax withheld on fund payments
Net Cash Distribution

Franking credit tax offset from Australian resident companies
Foreign income tax offset - Other net foreign source income
Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method
Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Other method
Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company
Total tax offsets

Part E: Attributed Managed Investment Trust ('AMIT') cost base adjustments

AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease cost base)

AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase cost base)
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This statement contains important information. Please retain it for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement.
To view or change your Unitholder details, please visit our investor website at www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Part D: Tax offsets

$3.54

$0.00

$0.00

$0.01

$10.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14.44

$3.70 $10.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $1.28

$0.00 $1.28

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $1.28

$0.00

$0.00

$3,164.44

$3,164.44

$3,187.25

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,187.25

$3.70

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3.70

$3,164.44

$0.00



Fund payment breakdown DPU

 

0 000000

0.000000

0.000000

0.000000

0 000000

Fund payment summary information for the period ended 30 June 2022 

I (" I ") ed 30 J 2022

I
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Total fund payment
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Website: www.magellangroup.com.au 
ABN:  31 120 593 946 
AFSL:  304 301 

 

 

  

Dear Investor, 

As the newly appointed CEO and Managing Director of Magellan Financial Group Limited 

(“Magellan”) I was keen to take this opportunity to introduce myself and communicate directly 

with you, our valued clients.  

As you are undoubtedly aware, the past year has been a challenging period for Magellan, with the 

business undergoing meaningful change.  Happily, my early observations of our team are of a 

resilient and committed group of professionals who remain focused on delivering for our clients. 

In my prior role as Deputy Chief Investment Officer, Public Markets at the Future Fund, the focus 

was on investing for the long term and for the benefit of future generations of Australians.  This is 

highly aligned to Magellan, where protecting and growing the wealth of our clients remains the 

number one priority.   

The current investment landscape is a challenging one, with elevated uncertainty and central bank 

monetary tightening dominating discourse.  I am looking forward to contributing some of my own 

perspectives to the considerable depth of knowledge and experience of our investment team as 

we navigate this evolving environment.  We know that if we invest carefully and wisely for the long 

term, our clients will benefit in the years ahead. 

For insights as to how we are thinking about the current investment landscape, I would encourage 

you to read Magellan’s annual e-magazine “InReview 2022” which has recently been published.  

InReview 2022 contains articles and videos from the heads of our Global Equities, Global Listed 

Infrastructure and Sustainable strategies, as well as an interview with former US Defense Secretary 

Leon Panetta, who provides insights on recent global political developments. You can access 

InReview 2022 and Magellan’s Annual Fund reports via the link below. 

Thank you for entrusting Magellan with your savings. We take this responsibility seriously and I 

look forward to playing a key stewardship role at Magellan. Should you have any questions in 

relation to this year’s annual investor statement, I would encourage you to get in touch with our 

team or your adviser who are here to help you. 

Kind regards, 

 

David George 

CEO & Managing Director 

Magellan Financial Group 

 

 

 

 

 

Information to help you understand your Magellan 2022 AMMA statement and assist you in completing your 

2021/22 tax return can be downloaded here: https://bit.ly/MFG-AMMA 
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