

All Registry communications to: Link Market Services Limited Locked Bag A14 Sydney South NSW 1235 Australia

Website: www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Telephone: +61 1800 206 847 Security Code: MICH Email: magellan@linkmarketservices.com.au

Magellan Infrastructure Fund (Currency Hedged) (Managed Fund)

ABN 48 334 958 525 AFSL 304301

երրերդերորերդիպուն

ADDISON SERVICES PTY LTD <ABBOTT SUPER FUND A/C> 222 RAGLAN STREET MOSMAN NSW 2088

Statement Date: 21 July 2022 Reference No.:

X*****5612

Magellan Infrastructure Fund (Currency Hedged) (Managed Fund) **Attribution Managed Investment Trust Member Annual Statement** for the year ended 30 June 2022

Part B: Summary of 2022 tax return (supplementary section) items for a resident individual

Item	Amount	Tax return label
Share of net income from trusts, less net capital gains, foreign income and franked distributions	\$14.44	13U
Franked distribution from trusts	\$10.79	13C
Share of franking credits from franked dividends	\$3.70	13Q
Share of credit for tax file number amounts withheld from interest, dividends and unit trust distributions	\$0.00	13R
Share of credit for foreign resident withholding amounts (excluding capital gains)	\$0.00	13A
Net capital gain	\$0.00	18A
Total current year capital gains	\$0.00	18H
CFC Income	\$0.00	19K
Assessable foreign source income	\$1.28	20E
Other net foreign source income	\$1.28	20M
Australian franking credits from a New Zealand franking company	\$0.00	20F
Foreign income tax offset *	\$0.00	200

^{*}To work out your foreign income tax offset (FITO) entitlement, see 20 Foreign source income and foreign assets or property or the Guide to foreign tax offset rules 2022.

Capital gains tax information - Additional information for item 18

	Amount	
Capital gains - Discounted method	\$0.00	(gross amount)
Capital gains - Other method	\$0.00	
Total current year capital gains	\$0.00	



Part C: Components of attribution	Cash distributions	Tax paid or franking credit gross up	Attributable amount
Australian Income			
Interest (subject to non - resident withholding tax)			\$3.54
Interest (not subject to non - resident withholding tax)			\$0.00
Dividends - unfranked amount declared to be CFI			\$0.00
Dividends - unfranked amount not declared to be CFI			\$0.01
Other assessable Australian income (Other)			\$10.89
Other assessable Australian income (NCMI)			\$0.00
Other assessable Australian income (Excluded from NCMI)			\$0.00
Other assessable Australian income (CBMI) Non-primary production income			\$0.00 \$14.44
Dividends - Franked amount (Franked distributions)		\$3.70	\$10.79
Capital Gains			
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (Other)			¢0.00
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (NCMI)			\$0.00 \$0.00
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (Excluded from NCMI)			\$0.00
Capital gains – Discounted method TAP (CBMI)			\$0.00
Capital gains - Discounted method NTAP			\$0.00
Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method		\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital gains – Other method TAP (Other)			\$0.00
Capital gains – Other method TAP (NCMI)			\$0.00
Capital gains – Other method TAP (Excluded from NCMI)			\$0.00
Capital gains – Other method TAP (CBMI) Capital gains - Other method NTAP			\$0.00
Taxable foreign capital gains - Other method		00.02	\$0.00
Net capital gains		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
AMIT CGT gross up amount		ψ0.00	\$0.00
Other capital gains distribution			ψ0.00
Total current year capital gains		\$0.00	\$0.00
Foreign Income			
Other net foreign source income		\$0.00	\$1.28
Assessable foreign source income		\$0.00	\$1.28
Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company CFC income		\$0.00	\$0.00
Total foreign income		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$1.28
Non-assessable Amounts			Amount
Net exempt income			
Non-assessable non-exempt amount			\$0.00 \$0.00
Other non-attributable amounts			\$3,164.44
Total Non-Assessable amounts			\$3,164.44
Gross Cash Distribution	\$3,187.25		
Less: TFN amounts withheld	\$0.00		
Less: Non-resident tax withheld on interest and dividends	\$0.00		
Less: Non-resident tax withheld on fund payments	\$0.00		
Net Cash Distribution	\$3,187.25	<u>-</u> -	
Part D: Tax offsets Franking credit tax offset from Australian resident companies Franking income tax offset. Other net foreign acures income			Amount \$3.70
Foreign income tax offset - Other net foreign source income Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method			\$0.00 \$0.00
Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Discounted method Foreign income tax offset - Taxable foreign capital gains - Other method			\$0.00 \$0.00
Australian franking credit from a New Zealand franking company			\$0.00 \$0.00
Total tax offsets			\$3.7 0
Part E: Attributed Managed Investment Trust ('AMIT') cost base adjustments			Amount
AMIT cost base net amount - excess (decrease cost base)			\$3,164.44
AMIT cost base net amount - shortfall (increase cost base)			\$0.00

This statement contains important information. Please retain it for taxation purposes as a charge may be levied for replacement. To view or change your Unitholder details, please visit our investor website at www.linkmarketservices.com.au

Fund payment summary information for the period ended 30 June 2022

The Fund is an Attribution Managed Investment Trust ("AMIT") for the income year ended 30 June 2022. The fund payment information below is provided solely for the purposes of determining MIT non-resident withholding tax under the Taxation Administration Act 1953 and should not be used for any other purpose.

Fund payment breakdown	DPU	
Other Australian income	0.000000	
Capital gains - Discounted method TARP	0.00000	(grossed up amount)
Capital gains - Indexation method TARP	0.00000	
Capital gains - Other method TARP	0.000000	
Total fund payment	0.000000	

Under FATCA and CRS rules, we are required to collect certain information about each securityholder's tax residency and tax classification. Please ensure you are self-certified with our share registry, Link Market Services Limited, please check online at www.linkmarketservices.com.au.





ABN: 31 120 593 946 AFSL: 304 301

Dear Investor,

As the newly appointed CEO and Managing Director of Magellan Financial Group Limited ("Magellan") I was keen to take this opportunity to introduce myself and communicate directly with you, our valued clients.

As you are undoubtedly aware, the past year has been a challenging period for Magellan, with the business undergoing meaningful change. Happily, my early observations of our team are of a resilient and committed group of professionals who remain focused on delivering for our clients.

In my prior role as Deputy Chief Investment Officer, Public Markets at the Future Fund, the focus was on investing for the long term and for the benefit of future generations of Australians. This is highly aligned to Magellan, where protecting and growing the wealth of our clients remains the number one priority.

The current investment landscape is a challenging one, with elevated uncertainty and central bank monetary tightening dominating discourse. I am looking forward to contributing some of my own perspectives to the considerable depth of knowledge and experience of our investment team as we navigate this evolving environment. We know that if we invest carefully and wisely for the long term, our clients will benefit in the years ahead.

For insights as to how we are thinking about the current investment landscape, I would encourage you to read Magellan's annual e-magazine "InReview 2022" which has recently been published. InReview 2022 contains articles and videos from the heads of our Global Equities, Global Listed Infrastructure and Sustainable strategies, as well as an interview with former US Defense Secretary Leon Panetta, who provides insights on recent global political developments. You can access InReview 2022 and Magellan's Annual Fund reports via the link below.

Thank you for entrusting Magellan with your savings. We take this responsibility seriously and I look forward to playing a key stewardship role at Magellan. Should you have any questions in relation to this year's annual investor statement, I would encourage you to get in touch with our team or your adviser who are here to help you.

Kind regards,

David George CEO & Managing Director Magellan Financial Group















and Annual Fund reports via

2022.magellaninreview.com.au

